## RAJ KUMAR HOUSE NO 1243, SEC 14, HISAR, HARYANA-125001

Dated: 12th December, 2024

To,

Corporate Relationship Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in the prescribed format

Kindly take the above information on your records.

For and on behalf of Acquirers

Ray kum

Raj Kumar

(Authorised Signatory)

CC:

To,

The Compliance Officer Best Agrolife Limited

## <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part - A - Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	BEST AGROLIFE LIMITED			
	(Formerly known as 'Sahyog Multibase Limited')			
Names of the Acquirer and Persons Acting	Mr. Raj Kumar			
in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	Ms. Suman Rani			
	(Collectively referred to as 'Acquirers')			
Whether the Acquirer belongs to	No			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE Limited			
the shares of TC are Listed	8			
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
follows		share/voting	total diluted	
		capital	share/voting	
		wherever	capital of	
		applicable	the TC	
Before the acquisition/sale under				
consideration, holding of Acquirer of:				
Shares carrying voting rights				
- Raj Kumar	17,43,816	7.38	7.38	
- Suman Rani	714,500	3.02	3.02	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance				
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal	Nil	NA	NA	
undertaking/ others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	Nil	NA	NA	
equity shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any				
other instrument that entitles the	Nil	NA	NA	
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	24,58,316	10.40	10.40	



Details of acquisition/ sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	H		
acquired/sold			
- Raj Kumar	20000	0.08	0.08
	21000	0.09	0.17
	20907	0.09	0.26
	55000	0.23	0.49
	10000	0.04	0.54
В	80501	0.34	0.88
	98711	0.42	1.29
	130399	0.55	1.85
	-6252	-0.03	1.82
	6711	0.03	1.85
	-5000	-0.02	1.83
	70091	0.30	2.12
- Suman Rani	-		-
b) VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by	Nil	NA	NA
equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			2
other instrument that entitles the	Nil	NA	NA
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) acquired.			
d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/	Nil	NA	NA
released by the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	502068	2.12	2.12
After the acquisition/ sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
acquired			
- Raj Kumar			
- Suman Rani	22,45,884	9.50	9.50
b) Shares encumbered with the	714,500	3.02	3.02
Acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	st.		
	Nil	NA	NA

Raylan

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	NA	NA	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	29,60,384	12.52	12.5	52
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market	As per annexur	e		
/ off market/ public issue / rights issue				
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer,				
etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares/ VR or	12.12.2024			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of				
shares, which-ever is applicable				
	150			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	INR 23,64,47,4	100/- constituting	2,36,44,740	equity
the TC before the said acquisition/sale	share of INR. 1	0.00/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	INR 23,64,47,4	100/- constituting	2,36,44,740	equity
the TC after the said acquisition/sale	share of INR. 1	0.00/- each.		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	INR 23,64,47,4	100/- constituting	2,36,44,740	equity
after the said acquisition	share of INR. 1	0.00/- each.		

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and on behalf of Acquirers

Raj Kumar

(Authorized Signatory)

Place: Hissar, Haryana

Date: 12th December, 2024

## Annexure to the Disclosure

Transaction wise Details of the acquisition/sale:

Date	Name of the Seller / acquirer	Manner of disposal / acquisition	Number of shares sold/disposed/ acquired	% of shares sold / acquired	% of Cumulative shareholding
Transactions	by Mr. Raj Kumar				
16.02.2024	Raj Kumar	Market Purchase	20000	0.08	0.08
01.03.2024	Raj Kumar	Market Purchase	21000	0.09	0.17
08.03.2024	Raj Kumar	Market Purchase	20907	0.09	0.26
15.03.2024	Raj Kumar	Market Purchase	55000	0.23	0.49
12.04.2024	Raj Kumar	Market Purchase	10000	0.04	0.54
07.11.2024	Raj Kumar	Market Purchase	80501	0.34	0.88
11.11.2024	Raj Kumar	Market Purchase	98711	0.42	1.29
15.11.2024	Raj Kumar	Market Purchase	130399	0.55	1.85
22.11.2024	Raj Kumar	Market sale	-6252	-0.03	1.82
29.11.2024	Raj Kumar	Market Purchase	6711	0.03	1.85
06.12.2024	Raj Kumar	Market sale	-5000	-0.02	1.83
09.12.2024	Raj Kumar	Market Purchase	70091	0.30	2.12
		Total	502068		

